Mashat®

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine. - Keep this leaflet. You may need to read it

again. - If you have any further questions, ask your

doctor or pharmacist.
- This medicine has been prescribed for you. Do not pass it on to others. It may harm them, even if their symptoms are the

same as yours.

- If any of the side effects gets serious, or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or

In this leaflet:

- What **Nashat®** is and what it is used for.
- . Before you take Nashat[®] . How to take Nashat[®]
- 4. Possible side effects.
 5. How to store **Nashat®**6. Further information.
- 1. What Nashat® is and what it is

What Nashat® is and what it is used for:
Pharmacotherapeutic group:
Nashat® belong to a group of medicines called anti-inflammatory pain killers.
Therapeutic indications:
- Temporary relief of mild to moderate migraine headaches including associated symptoms of nausea, and sensitivity to light and sound.
- Fast and effective relief of muscles aches and pain, joint and body pain, backache.

- rast and effective feeled of muscless dates and pain, joint and body pain, backache, muscle sprains and strains, pain of inflammation associated with conditions including arthritis and physical or athletic overexertion (e.g. sprains or strains), headache including tension headache, dental pain, menstrual pain, aches and pain date to the convene coll and the radius. pain due to the common cold and flu and for reduction of fever.

2. Before you take Nashat®: a. Do not Take Nashat®:

a. Do not Take Nashat[®]:

- If you are sensitive (allergic) to ibuprofen
or any of the ingredients.
- Previously experienced stomach bleeding
or perforation after taking ibuprofen or
other non-steroidal anti-inflammatory
drugs (NSAIDs).

drugs (NSAIDS)
- Currently have a peptic ulcer (ulcer in your stomach or duodenum) or bleeding in your stomach, or have had two or more episodes of peptic ulcers.
- have a history of inflammatory bowel

disease (ulcerative colitis, Crohn's disease).
- suffer from severe heart failure, liver failure or kidney failure.

have a condition which increases your

nave a concition which increases your tendency to bleeding.
 are sensitive (allergic) or previously had an allergic reaction or suffered from Wheezing after taking ibuprofen, aspirin or other anti- inflammatory pain killers.
 are in the third trimester (last 3 months)

are in the united united to of pregnancy. Do not take **Nashat®** if any of the above applies to you. If you are not sure, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. **b.** Take special care with **Nashat®**:

If you have or previously suffered from

- If you have, or previously suffered from bronchial asthma, chronic rhinitis or allergic disease. llergic disease. If you suffer from liver, kidney or heart

If you suffer from high blood pressure

(hypertension).

- If you are elderly — elderly people are more prone to side effects to NSAIDs, particularly stomach bleeding and

particularly stomach bleeding and perforation which can be fatal.

- If you have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars. - If you have, or you previously had a stomach ulcer, stomach bleeding or other

stomach utcer, stomach bleeding or other gastric complaint.

- If you are dehydrated - there is a risk of renal impairment in dehydrated children, adolescents and the elderly.

- If you have a condition which increases your tendency to bleeding or have bleeding in the skull.

in the skull. - If you have lupus or a connective tissue disease (autoimmune diseases affecting

disease (autominione useases arecting Connective lissue). Heart attack and stroke Anti-inflammatory / pain- killer medicines like Nashat® may be associated with a small increased risk of heart attack or stroke, particularly when used at high doses. Do not exceed the recommended dose or duration of treatment.

You should discuss your treatment with

your doctor or pharmacist before taking Nashat® capsules if you:

- have heart problems including heart failure, angina (chest pain) or you have had beart.

PHARMA **Total Quality** شركة التقدم للصناعات الدوائية

Al-Tagaddom Pharmaceutical Industries

attack, bypass surgery or peripheral artery disease (poor circulation in the legs or feet due to narrow or blocked arteries), or any kind of stroke (including 'mini- stroke' or transient ischaemic attack "TIA").

- have high blood pressure, diabetes, high cholesterol, have a family history of heart disease or stroke or if four air as morker

disease or stroke, or if you are a smoker. C.Taking other medicines, herbal, or

dietary supplements: Please tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines. This includes medicines that you can buy without a prescription, including

herbal medicines.

herbal medicines.

Nashat[®] may affect or be affected by some medicines, For example:
- medicines that are anti- coagulants (i.e. thin blood/prevent odtting e.g. aspirin/acetylsalicylic acid, warfarin, ticlopidine)
- medicines that reduce high blood pressure (ACE- inhibitors such as captopril, beta- blockers such as a tenolol or angiotensin- Il receptor antagonists such as losartan).

angioterism: in receptor among-more losartan). Some other medicines may affect or be affected by treatment with **Nashat®**. You should therefore always seek the advice of your doctor or pharmacist before you use with other medicines. In Nashate with other medicines. In particular you should tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking any of the following medicines in addition to those mentioned above:
- Diuretics (water tablets)

- Cardiac glycosides, such as digoxin, used to treat heart conditions

medicine called zidovudine (an anti-

viral drug)
- steroids (used in the treatment of

- steroids (used in the meaning of inflammatory conditions)
- a medicine called methotrexate (used to treat some forms of cancer and rheumatoid

treat some forms of cancer and meumatoid arithritis)

- medicines called immunosuppressants such as cidosporin and tacrolimus (used to dompen down your immune response)

- medicines known as selective serotonin reuptake inhibitors (SSRIs) (used to treat depression)

depression)
- antibiotics called quinolones such as ciprofloxacin - aminoglycosides (atype of antibiotic)

- any other ibuprofen, such as those you can buy without a prescription - any other anti- inflammatory pain

 any other anti-killer,including aspirin cholestyramine (adrug used to lower

medicines known as sulphonylureas such as glibenclamide (used to treat diabetes)
- voriconazole or fluconazole (type of anti-

-vóriconazole or fluconazole (type of anti-fungal drugs)
 - gínkgo biloba herbal medicine (there is a chance you may bleed more easily if you are taking this with ibuprofen).
 Please tell your doctor, health care provider or pharmacist if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription

prescription. d. Taking Nashat® with food and

drink:
take Nashat® capsules with or after food,
with a glass of water. Nashat® capsules
should be Swallowed whole and not
chewed, broken, or sucked to help prevent discomfort in the mouth or irritation in the

e. Pregnancy and breast- feeding:

e. Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
the use of Nashate* whilst pregnancy or
breast feeding should be avoided.
Nashate* should not be used in late (the
last three months of pregnancy) and should
only be taken in the first six months of
pregnancy on the advice of your doctor.
f. Driving and using machines:
Nashate* may make you feel dizzy or
drowsy. If the capsules affect you in this
way do not drive, operate machinery or do
anything that requires you to be alert.

Always take Nashat® exactly as your doctor has told you. You should check with your doctor or pharmacist if you are not

For migraine headaches: Adults and

Take 1 capsule (every 6-8 hours) at the first sign of symptoms as needed. Do not exceed 3 capsules in 24-hours, unless directed by a doctor. For all other uses: Adults and children

over 12: Take 1 capsule (every 6-8 hours) as

needed. Do not exceed 3 capsules in 24-hours, unless directed by a doctor. Do not use longer than 3 days for a fever or 5 days for pain relief. Do not give to children under 12. If you take more Nashat® than you should.

should in case of accidental overdose, discontinue use and seek professional assistance immediately even if there is no symptoms. If you forget to take Nashat*

• If you forget to take a dose, take it as soon as you remember it. However, if it is almost time for your next dose, skip the missed dose.

missed dose.

• Do not take a double dose (two doses at the same time) to make up for a forgotten

If you have any further questions on the use of this medicine, ask your doctor or

pharmacist. 4. Possible side effects

Like all medicines, Nashat® can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them. Stop Taking Nashat® capsules and seek immediate medical help if you experience: *Signs of asseptic meninglist such as severe headache, high temperature, stiffness of the neck or intolerance to bright light. *Signs of intestinal bleeding such as: *Passing blood in your faces (stool/motions) blood in your faces (stool/motions) - Passing black tarry stools - Vomiting any blood or dark particles that look like coffee grounds
Tell your doctor and stop taking Nashat® capsules if you experience:

remyour doctor and supraising reasting Yellowing of the eyes and/or skir

(iaundice) severe sore throat with high fever (these may be symptoms of a condition known as agranulocytosis).

may be symptoms of a condition known as agranulocytosis):

- blurred or disturbed vision (visual impairment) or seeing / hearing strang things (hallucinations).

- fluid retention e.g. swollen ankles (this may be assign of kidney problems).

- Sever spreading skin rash (steven-johnson syndrome and enythema multiforme symptoms include sever skin rash, blistering of skin, including inside mouth, nose, and genitals, as well as skin peeling which may be accompanied with symptoms such as aching, headaches, and feverishness).

Medicines such as Nashat® cansules have

féverishness). Medicines such as Nashat® capsules have been associated with small increase risk of heart attack (myocardial infarction) or

Medicines such as **Nashat®** have in exceptional cases been associated with severe skin problems for patients with

severe skin problems for patients with chicken pox or shingles blood disorders, kidney problems, liver problems or severe skin reactions may occur rarely with ibuprofen. Very rarely Nashat* capsules may cause aseptic meningits (inflammation of the protective membrane surrounding the brain).

Nashat* has also been shown to sometimes worsen the symptoms of Crohn's disease or colitis. Other side effects:
Common (affect up to 1 in 10 people):
-Rash

Rash Feeling dizzy or tired

 Stomach pain, indigestion, diarrhea, feeling sick, being sick, wind, constipation.
 Headache - if this happens while you are taking this medicine it is important not to take any other medicines for pain to help with this

with this.

- Passing black tarry stool.

- Passing blood in the faeces (stool /

Vomiting any blood

- vomung any blood <u>Uncommon (affects up to 1 in 100 people)</u>: - Feeling drowsy - Feeling anxious - Feeling a tingling sensation or "pins and needles"

needles"
Difficulty sleeping
Hives, itching
Skin becomes sensitive to light
Visual disturbances, hearing problems
Hepatitis, yellowing of your skin or eyes,
ordered light function

reduced liver function
- Reduced kidney function, inflammation of the kidneys, kidney failure
- Sneezing, blocked, itchy or runny nose (kibitic)

(rhinitis) Stomach or gut ulcer, hole in the wall of

the digestive tract Inflammation of your stomach lining - Small bruises on your skin or inside your mouth, nose or ears

- Difficulty breathing, wheezing or coughing, asthma or worsening of asthma - Ringing in ears (tinnitus)

Sensation of feeling dizzy or spinning (vertigo)
- Mouth ulcers

- Mouth ulcers
- Serious allergic reaction which causes swelling of the face or throat.
- Mare (affects up to 1 in 1000 people):
- Feeling depressed or confused
- Fluid retention (edema)
- brain infection called 'non –bacterial meningitis'
- Loss of vision
- Che were in blood count, the first sines.

- Loss of vision
- Changes in blood count- the first signs are: high temperature, sore throat, mouth ulcers, flu-like syndroms, feeling very tired,

leeding from the nose and skin Reduction in blood cells (anemia) Serious allergic reaction which causes fficulty in breathing or dizziness

difficulty in Deathing of dizziness

- Severe sore throat with high fever (agranulocytosis)

Very rare (affects up to 1 in 10.000 people)

heart failure

heart attack

- heart attack
- Inflammation of the pancreas
- skin problems (which can also affect
inside your mouth, nose, or ears) such as '
stevens- johnson syndrome' 'toxic
epidermal necrolysis' or ' erythema
multiforme'.

multiforme" - high blood pressure
Not known (frequency can't be estimated from available data):
- Worsening of ulcerative colitis or Crohn's Disease (inflammation of the colon)
If any of the side effects gets serious or if you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, please tell your doctor or nharmarist.

5. How to store Nashat® capsules

Keep out of the reach and sight of

children.
- Do not store above 30°C.

Do not use **Nashat®** after the expiry date which is stated on the carton after Exp. The expiry date refers to the last day of that

nontn. **Nashat®** does not require any special

Nashat[®] does not require any special storage conditions. All disposed of via wastewater or household waste. Ask your pharmacis how to dispose of medicines no longer required. These measures will help to protect the environment.

6. Further information a. What Nashat[®] contains:
The active substance is: Ibuprofen. Nashat[®] 200: Each soft gelatin capsule contains Ibuprofen USP 200mg.
Nashat[®] 400: Each soft gelatin capsule contains Ibuprofen USP 200mg.
Nashat[®] 400: Each soft gelatin capsule contains Ibuprofen USP 400mg.
- The other ingredients are:

- The other ingredients are: Nashat® 200: Polyethylene glycol 600, Postassium hydroxide, Miglyol 812N, Printing Ink (Opacode White), Purified water. Nashat® 400: Polyethylene glycol 600, Postassium hydroxide, Miglyol 812N,

Postassium hydroxide, Miglyol 812N, Printing Ink (black), Purified water. b. what Nashat® look like and contents of the pack: - Pharmaceutical form: Soft gelatin

capsule.

- Physical Description:
NASHAT® 200:

- Green transparent, oblong shaped soft gelatin capsules containing clear colorless liquid imprinted "1200" with white edible ink on one side.

- Is available in pack size of 10 Capsules.
- Packed as Alu – PVCPVDC clear film in carton box with a folded leaflet.
NASHAT® 400:

- Natural transparent. Oval shape, soft

NASHA1* 400:

Natural transparent, Oval shape, soft gelatin capsule containing clear colourless liquid, imprinted with "L160" in Black

dible ink. Is available in pack size of 20 Capsules. Packed as Alu–PVC/PE/PVDC white opaque in carton box with a folded leaflet.
 Marketing Authorization Holder

Taqaddom Pharmaceutical AI- IA Industries Industries Almwaqqar — Amman, Jordan Tel.: +962- 6- 4050092 Fax: +962- 6- 4050091 P.O. Box: 1019 Amman 11947 Jordan Email: info@tqpharma.com d. This leaflet was last approved in 09/2018; I- Nashat- NST- LMO- RO/AE

This is a medicament

A medicament is a product which affects your health, and s consumption contrary to instructions is dangerous for you. Follow strictly the doctor's prescription, the method of use

 Do not by yourself interrupt the period of treatment prescri OUNDL by yoursell miscope site portion without consulting your dock
 To not repeat the same prescription without consulting your dock
 Keep medicament out of the reach of children.
 COUNCIL OF ARAB HEALTH MINISTE
 UNION OF ARAB PHARMACIST.



9



PHARMA

. ش. كة التقدم للصناعات الدوائية Al-Tagaddom Pharmaceutical Industries

> قم بقراءة هذه النشرة جيدا قبل استعمال أه تناه أرهدا الدهاء

أو تتاول هذا الدواء - احتفظ بهذه النشرة، لأنك قد تحتاج إليها لاحقا. - في حال كانت لديك أية أسئلة تتعلق بهذا المستحضر قم باستشارة الطبيب أو الصيدان. - إن هذا الدواء قد تم صرفة خصيصا لك بناءً على وصفة طبية، و لهذا يجب عليك عدم إعطائه لأي شخص، قد يضربه، حتى و إن كان هذا الشخص يعاني من نفس الأعراض التي سبق و أن عانيت

منها. - قم بالاتصال بطبيبك المعالج أو الصيدلي في حال زيادة حدة الأعراض الجانبية أو الإصابة بعرض رياده معاه العراض المجابية او الم جانبي لم يتم ذكره في هذه النشرة. تحتوي هذه النشرة على:

. ...وي حدى المسره على:

1. ما هو نشاط و ما هي دواعي استعماله.
2. فبل القيام بتناول أو استعمال نشاط
2. طريقة استعمال نشاط
ع الذي المتعمال نشاط الأعداض الحانبية المحتملة ٥. ظروف تخزين **نشاط** ٦. معلومات اضافية.

١. ما هو نشاط و ما هي دواعي استعماله: المجموعة العلاجية:

ينتمى نشاط إلى مجموعة دوائية يطلق عليها ينتمي **نسانت** إلى سيدر مضادات الإلتهاب المسكنة للألم. مصادي المستطبابات:

- يساعد في التخلص المؤقت من الصداع التصفي الخفيف إلى المتدل بما في ذلك الأعراض المرتبطة الباقيان، والحساسية للشوء والصوت. - يساعد في التخلص السريع والفعال من أوجاع وآلام المضلاد وألام المأصل والجسم، آلام الظهر، الالتواء المضلوب والتوترات، الألم المصاحب للعلالات الإلتهابية بما في ذلك التهاب المفاصل والإلواق الإلتهابية بما في ذلك التهاب المفاصل والإلواق المناسبة المعالمة المناسبة المفاصل والإلواق المناسبة المعالمة المناسبة المفاصل والإلواق المناسبة المفاصل والإلواق المناسبة المفاصل والإلواق المناسبة المفاصل والمناسبة المفاصل والمناسبة المفاصل والإلواق المناسبة المفاصل والمناسبة المفاصل والألواق المناسبة المفاصل والإلواق المناسبة المفاصل والمؤلفات المناسبة المفاصلة المفاصلة المناسبة المفاصلة المفاص

الجسدي أو الرياضي (مثل الالتواءات أو الإجهاد)، الصداع بما في ذلك صداع التوتر، آلام الأسنان، ألم ببسدي او الرياسي رامان المتواوات والمهامات المسادي المسادي المساداع بما في ذلك صداع التوتر، آلام الأسنان، ألم لدورة الشهرية، والأوجاع والألم بسبب نزلات البرد

والْأَنْفَلُونْزَا وَلَخْفُضَ الْحَمَى. ٢. قبل القيام بتناول أو استعمال نشاط

٢. فير القيام بتتاول او استعمال نشاط 1. تأخذ نشاط إذا كنت. - تماني من فرط الحساسية للإيبوبروفين أو لأي من الكونات الاخري. - لديك تاريخ مسبق من النزيف أو الثقب المعوي التملق بالملاح باستخدام اليوبروفين أو الأدوية الأستبرودية الضادة للإلتهاب (AICA) الأخرى.

ا مسيروديه المصاده للإلنهاب (١٣٥/١١) الآخرى. - عانيت حديثا من قرحة المعدة (قرحة بالمعدة أو الإثني عشر) أو نزيف في المعدة، أو كان لديك احتمالين أو اكثر للإصابة بقرحة المعدة.

------ين او اصد بم صابه بصرحه المعدة . - لديك تاريخ مسبق من الإصابة بالتهاب الأمعاء (التهاب القولون التقرحي، مرض كرون). - تعاني من فشل قلبي حاد، أو فشل في الكبد أو الكامة . . الكلية،

تعاني من ظروف قد تزيد لديك احتمالية حدوث

التزيف.

- اذا كنت تعاني من الحساسية أو قد عانيت مسيقا
- اذا كانت تعاني من الحساسية أو فند عانيت مسيقا
تزكيمة الأبيوبروفين، الأسبرين، أو الأدوية الأخرى
المسادة للالتهاب المسكة اللالم.
- اللتا الأخير أذكر أغير أمي الحمل.
لا تتم بتناول فشاط إذا حدث لك أيا من الأعراض
التي ذكرت في الأعلى، اذا لم تكن متأكدا، اخبر
التي ذكرت في الأعلى، اذا لم تكن متأكدا، اخبر

ب طبيبك أو الصيدلاني. ب. الاحتياطات عند استعمال نشاط: - اذا كنت تعانى أو عانيت مسبقاً من الربو، التهاب الأنف المزمن أو أمراض المساسية. ن تعاني من أمراض الكبد، الكلية، أو أمراض القلب.

مرسوب. - اذا كنت تعاني من ارتفاع ضغط الدم الشرياني. - اذا كنت من فئة كبار السن- حيث أن كبار السن كثر عرضة للإصابة بالآثار الجانبية لأدويه ال , من ارتفاع ضغط الدم الشرياني NSAID وبالاخص نزيف أو تُقب المعدة الذي من المكن أن يكون مميتاً. - اذا اخبرك طبيبك بأنك تعانى من حساسية

- إذا اخبرك طبيبك بائلت تماني من حساسية مفرطه ليمض المكريات.
- إذا كنت تماني أو عانيت مسيقا من قرحه أو نزيف يقد أو أو يقت تماني من الجفاف - هناك خطر على الخاصة.
- إذا كنت تماني من الجفاف - هناك خطر على الأطفال، المراهنين و الكبار الذين يمن طاوين من الخفاف الجمالة المتحقق المتحقق المتحقق المتحقق المتحقق من المتحقق المتحقق المتحقق المتحقق المناس من القروف فقد تزيد من فرصتك للتحرض للتريف أو كان لديك نزيف في الجمجمة. أدا أكنت تماني من مرض الدئية الجميعية أو مرض التماني من طرض للتأيف التعليمية أو مرض التمانية التمانية التي تؤثر على النسيع القضام (أمراض المنام).

علوية القسيم الصام). ولا النسطة الدماغية المساعدة القسيم السكلة الدماغية الدائم الدرية المضادة للإلتهاب المسكنة للألم مثل فقاط بزيادة طنيفة للخطر التعلق بالتوبات القليم أو السكنة الدماغية ، بالأخص عند التلبية أو السكنة الدماغية ، لذلك يجب عليك عدم استخدامها بجرعات عالية، لذلك يجب عليك عدم تجاوز الجرعة الموصى بها أو تجاوز فترة العلاج المقررة لك.

Total Quality

صدرية (أنم في الصدر) أو أذا كنت تعاني من فوية قليبة، جراحات فرعية أو أمراض الشريال الطرق (تحدث بسبب ضفف الدورة الدموية في السافين أو التدمين بسب حضوت شيق أو أغارة في الشريين أو أو أي نوع أخر من السكتات (بيا فيها السكتات التخيية أو نقص التروية العارب -تعاني من ارتفاع في ضغط الدم الشرياني، السكري، ارتفاع الدهنيات. كان لديك تاريخ وراثي مدخنا) مدخنا)

مدحيا. ج. التداخلات الدوائية عند أخذ هذا المستحضر مع أية أدوية أخرى أو أعشاب أو مكملات غذائية:

محملات عدائيه: الرجاء إعلام الطبيب أو الصيدلي اذا كنت تتناول أو قد تَنَاولت مؤخرا أية أدوية أخرى، بما في ذلك الأدوية التى تصرف دون وصفة طبية بما فيها لأدوية العث ادويه العسبيه. قد يؤثر نشاط على أو يتأثر ببعض الأدوية، على

ين المنان. مضادات التخثر (الأدوية التي تلين الدم وتمنع مصدات المنظر (الدوية التي تنام الدام ومصع التوارفارين، تيكلوبيدين). - الأدوية المخفضة لضغط الدم (مثبطات الإنزيم

المحول للانجيوننسن مثل كابتوبريل، حاصرات بيتاً مثل اتينولول أو مثبطات مستقبلات انجيوتنسن ٢ من الينوون او منبعات مسميارت الجيونسن ا مثل لوسارتان). بعض الأدوية قد تؤثر أو تتأثر باستخدام **نشاط**.

بض اداويه عد نصيحة طبيبك أو الصيدلاني قبل يجب عليك أخذ نصيحة طبيبك أو الصيدلاني قبل استخدام نشاط مع أية أدوية أخرى. على وجه الخصوص يجب عليك اخبار طبيبك أو الصيدلاني اذا كنت تتناول أي من هذه الأدوية بالإضافة للأدوية . - ---ر*ن* المذكورة أعلاه: مدرات البول.

الحليكوسيدات القلبية مثاء الديجوكسين، يستخدم الجيموسيدات اسب لعلاج مشاكل القلب. - الليثيوم.

دواء يدعى زيدوفودين (دواء مضاد للفيروس). دواء يدعى ريدوويي (دواء مصد سيروس) - الستيرودات (يستخدم لعلاج الالتهابات) - دواء يدعى ميثوتروكسات (يستخدم لعلاج بعض أنواع السرطانات و التهابات الماصل الروماتيزمية) - الأدويه المثبطة لجهاز المناعة مثل سيكلوسبورين و تاكروليماس (تستخدم لتقليل الإستجابة المناعية) - مثبطات إعادة إمتصاص السيروتونين الانتقائية

- المصادات الحيوية من رابر - _ سيبروفلوكساسن. - امينوغلايكوسايد (مضاد حيوي).

ميفيبريستون. الأدويه الاخرى ذات تركيبية الايبوبروفين كتلك

التي توصف دون وصفة طبية. - الأدوية الأخرى المضادة للالتهاب المسكنة للألم مثل الأسبرين. ں ادسبریں. الكولسترامين(الأدوية المخفضة للكوليسترول)

الموسطر ميور (دويه المسطحة للموييسترون) - الأدويه التي تدعى سلفونيليوريا مثل جليبينكلمايد (يستخدم لعلاج السكري). - فوريكونازول أو فلوكونازول (الأدويه المضادة للفطريات).

مستريات). - الأدويه العشبية مثل جينكو بايلوبا (اذا تم تناولها بالتزامن مع الأيبوبروفن قد تزيد احتمالية النزيف

نديت). يرجى إخبار الطبيب، مقدم الرعاية الصحية أو الصيدلي إذا كنت تتناول أو تفاولت مؤخرا أية أدوية أخرى، بما في ذلك الأدوية التي يتم الحصول عليها

وسسه صبيه. تناول نشاط مع الطعام والشراب: د. مناول سناط مع الطعام والسراب، تناول كيسرات نشاط مع أبد تناول الطنام، مع كوب من الماء، يجب ابتلاع كيسولات نشاط كاملة دون أن يتم منطقها أو كسرها أو مصها وذلك تجنبا لحدوث عدم الارتباح في الفه أو تجيح في الحاق. هـ الجمل والرضاعة:

هـ الإحمال والرضاعة، يجمل والرضاعة العمل أو يجب تجنب استخدام فشاعك أثناء العمل أو الرضاعة الطبيعية. كما يجب تجنب استخدام فشط في آخر 7 أشهر من العمل، ولكن قد ينصح طبيبك باستخدامه قصط الأشهر ال 7 الأولى من الحمل اذا دعت الحاجة لاستخدامه).
و. القيادة واستعمال الألات:

و. المياده واستعمال الالات: قد يجعلك نشاط نشعر بالدوار أو النعاس. اذا اثرت عليك هذه الكيسولات بهذه الطريقة يجب عليك تجنب القيادة،أو استخدام الآليات أو القيام ساسة نشاطات قد تتطلب منك انتباه شديد.

بيه ساحتات مع سعب معيا سديد. ٣. **طريقة استعمال نشاط:** تناول **نشاط** دائما بالطريقة التي أخبرك بها طبيبك. تحقق مع طبيبك أو الصيدلي اذا لم تكن 1 1517

متاكدا. للصداع النصفي، البالغين والأطفال فوق ١٢ سنة: تناول كبسولة (كل ٢-٨ ساعات) عند أول علامة للأعراض حسب الحاجة. لا تتناول أكثر من ٣ كبسولات خلال ٢٤ ساعة، ما لم يطلب منك الطبيب

ذلك.

لا يستخدم لأكثر من ٣ أيام للحمى أو ٥ أيام لتخفيف - احتباس سوائل (أوديما). . الألم. ديم. لا يعطي للأطفال دون سن ١٢ عاماً. اذا تناولت نشاط أكثر مما يجب

في حالة الجرعة الزائدة العرضية، يجب التوقف عن ے خانه انجرعه انرائدہ انفرضیه، یعب انتواف عن الإستخدام وطلب الساعدة الطبیة على الفور حتى إذا لم تكن هناك أعراض. إذا نسيت تناول نشاط:

. - إذا نسيت أخذ الجرعة، خذها حالما تذكرتها. ومع ذلك، إذا كان الوقت قريبا من الجرعة التالية، تخط الجرعة المنسية. لجرعه المسيه. - لا تأخذ جرعة مضاعفة (جرعتين في نفس الوقت)

- لا تأخذ جرعه مصاعمه رجرسي - سس - - - لا تأخذ جرعه مصاعمه رجرسي - - - الذي المسلمة أخرى حول طريقة المتعمال هذا الدواء، اسأل الطبيب أو الصيدلي.

استممال هذا الدواء، اسال الطبيب او الصيدلي. ٤. الأعراض الجائبية المحتملة، مثل كل الأدوية، قد يسبب نشاط أعراض جانبية، وإن كانت لا تصيب الجميع. توقف عن استخدام كيسولات نشاط واخير طبيبك توقف عن استخدام كيسولات نشاط واخير طبيبك

<u>على الفور اذا تعرضت للتالي:</u> × أعراض التهاب السحايا الشديد مثل الصداع الشديد، ارتفاع درجة الحرارة، تصلب الرقبة عدم القدرة على تحمل الضوء الساطع. ×أعراض نزيف الأمعاء مثل:

- مورصل تريت النصار. - براز اسود اللون. - تقيؤ دم أو جزيئات داكنة تشبه حبيبات القهوة اخبر طبيبك وتوقف عن تناول كبسولات نشاط إذا

تعرضت للتالي: - ألم أو أية أعراض غير طبيعية غير مفسرة بالمعدة، عسر هضم، حرقة بالمعدة، الشعور بالمرض و/أو

اللهيو. - صفير غير متوقع، ضيق في التنفس، حساسية في الجلد، حكة أو كدمات (قد تكون هذه علامات لتفاعلات الحساسية). - اصفرار في العينين و/أو الجلد (اليرقان).

ررح مصران ورور مجمد را بيروس).
- احتقان شديد في الحلق مع ارتفاع درجة الحرارة (قد تكون هذه علامات لحدوث انخفاض في كريات الدم البيضاء).

الدم البيضاء). – عدم وضوح بالرؤية (مشاكل بصرية) أو رؤية أو سما أشياء غير واقعية (ملوسة). – احتباس سوائل مثل انتشاح في الكاحل (قد تكون هذه علامة لحدوث مشاكل في الكلية).

- حساسية شديده في الجلد (متلازمة ستيفين - حساسية شديده في الجلد (متلازمة ستيفين جونسون و فقح جلدي عديد الأمكال بتضمن حساسية شديدة في الجلد و فقاعات في الجلد قد تكون في الفم، الأنف، أو في الأعضاء التناسلية بالإضافة إلى تقبل الجلد الذي فد يرافق مع اعراض مثل الألم، الصداع، و ارتفاع في درجة

حرارة الجسم). حرارة الجسم). الأدوية مثل كبسولات **نشاط** لديها خطر طفيف على زيادة حدوث النوبات القلبية (احتشاء عضلة القلب) أوالسكتات الدماغية.

الأده به مثاً. كسبولات **نشاط** ترتبط بحدوث مشاكا. الادويه مثل كيسولات مساحه ربيحة بحدوت مساعى شديدة بالجلد في الرضى الذين يعانون من جدري الماء أو القوياء النطقية . أمراض الدم، مشاكل الكلى، مشاكل الكبد أو تفاعلات شديدة في الجلد قد تحدث بشكل نادر مع

ايبويروفين. من النادر جدا أن كبسولات **نشاط** قد تسبب التهاب السَّحايا العقيم (التهاب في الغشاء الواقي المحيط

السحايا العقيم (الههاب به نعسده موسي سب بالدماغ). قد تبين أن نشاط قد يزيد أعراض مرض كرون والتهاب القولون. الأعراض الحانية الأخرى: شائمة (تؤثر على 1 في كل ١٠ الشخاص):

- حکه . الشعور بالدوار أو التعب.
- أم ع المددة عسر في الهضم، اسهال، الشعور
- أم ع المددة عسر في الهضم، اسهال، الشعور
- صداع - إذا حدث لك صداع أثماء مثاولك هذا الدواء من المهم عدم تقاولك أنه أدوية أخرى للمساعدة على التخلص من الأم.

- براز أسود اللون. براز مع دم.

- تقيؤ دم. سيودم. غير شائعة (تؤتر على ١ في كل ١٠٠ شخص) - الشعور بالنعاس. - الشعور بالقلق. - الشعور بالوخز (دبابيس أو إبر).

· تسعور بـ تومـر ردبيم · صعوبة في النوم. · خلايا النحل والحكة.

صري المعنى إساساً للضوء. - يصبح الجلد حساساً للضوء. - اضطراب في الرؤية، ومشاكل في السمع. - التهاب الكبد، اصفرار في الجلد والعينين، انخفاض في وظيفة الكبد. انخفاض في وظيفة الكلية، التهاب في الكليتين،

منطقط في وطيقة المنطقة المنطق لأنف التحسسي). قرحة في المعدة أو الأمعاء، حفرة في جدار القناة

- التماب في غشاء المعدة. المهاب يستماع المعدد. - كدمات صغيرة على جلدك أو داخل فمك أو في الأنف أو الأذنين. - صعوبة في التِنفس، صفير أو كحة، ربو أو يصبح

سموب بي البنفس، صفير او تحه الربو أكثر سوءاً اذا كنت تعاني منه. - طنين في الاذن. -- - -- الاحساس بالشعور بالدوخة (دوار).

عدوى ب الد البكتيري). - فقدان الرؤية.

- فقدان الرويه. - تقير في عدد كريات الدم - تتضمن العلامات الأولى على: ارتفاع في درجة الحرارة، تقرحات في الحلق، تقرحات في الفم، أعراض انفلونزا، الشعور الشديد بالتعب، نزيف من الأنف و الجلد.

- انخفاض عدد كريات الدم (أنيميا). - تفاعلات حساسية شديدة الخطورة التي قد تم صعوبة في التنفس أو دوخة.

صعوبة عـ النفس أو دوخه. - تقرح شديد في الحلق مع ارتفاع شديد في درجه الحرارة (انخفاض كريات الدم البيضاء). نادرة جدا (تؤثر على ١ في كل ١٠٠٠ شخص) فشل فے الکید

- فشل في القلب. - نوبة قلبية. ر. التهاب في البنك باس .

- الشهاب على البنجورياس. - مشاكل في الجلد (التي قد تؤثر أيضا داخل الفم. الأنف، أو الأذن) مثل متلازمة ستيفين جونسون-انحلال أو طفح جلدي عديد الأشكال.

- ارتشاع صغط الدم الشرياني. غير معروف (لا يمكن تحديد مدى تكرارها من خلال البيانات المتوفرة). - تفاقم النهاب القولون النقرحي أو مرض كرون (النهاب القولوون).

(النهاب القولوون). أو إذا لوحظت منده الآثار الجانبية إلى خطيرة، أو إذا لاحظت أية أثار جانبية غير المذكورة في هذه النشرة، يرجي إخبار الطبيب أو الصيدلاني. 0. ظروف تخزين كيسولات نشاط.

مروف بحرين هيسو ۲۳ دشاط
 احفظ الدواء بعيدا عن متناول و نظر الأطفال
 لا تحفظ الدواء في درجة حرارة أعلى من ۲۰ م.
 لا تستمل نشاط بعد انتضاء تاريخ الصلاحية
 الم تستمل علية الكرتون بعد كلمة EXP
 بشير تاريخ

2193

المدون على عليه الارتون بعد ظمه ۸۲، يشير تاريخ - لا يتطلب نشاط أية ظروف تخزين خاصة. - يوسب عدم التخلص من الأدوية خلال مياه الصرف الصحيح أو التغايات الترقية اسأل الصريداني عن كيفية التخلص من الأدوية التي لم تعد الارتمة. ومن شأن هذه التدايير أن تساعد على حماية البيئة.

حباية البيئة. 7. معلومات اضافية اعلى مؤاد يحتوي نشاط، اللادة الفعالة، أيوبروفين. نشاط ۲۰۰، كل كيسولة جيلاتينية طرية تحتوي على أيوبروفين (20 ۲۰ مجم. نشاط ۲۰۰، كل كيسولة جيلاتينية طرية تحتوي نشاط ۲۰۰، كل كيسولة جيلاتينية طرية تحتوي

على، أيبوبروفين ٤٠٠ USP ملجم.

على أيورروفين (۱۶۷ - ۱ ملجم.

الكونات الاخرى،

الكونات الاخرى،

بولي إيثيان غليكول ١٠٠، مير
مهيدروسيد البوتاسيوم ميجليول ١٨١، ن. حير
طهادة (اوبادراي) ايشان ،ماه نقى،
مهيدروسيد البوتاسيوم، ميجليول ١٩٠، ن. حير
طباعة (اسود) ،ماه نقى،
ب. ما هو شكل و محتوي عبوة نشاط،
ب. ما هو شكل و محتوي عبوة نشاط،
الماكا الراسود) ،ماه نقى،

- الشكل الصيد لاني: كبسولات جيلاتينية طرية. - الوصف الخارجي:

- كبسولات جيلاتينية طرية متطاولة الشكل، ذات لون أخضر شفاف تحتوي على سائل شفاف عديم اللون مطبوع عليها " 1200 " باللون الأبيض الصالح

للأكل. سرون. - متوفرة في عيوات سعة ١٠ كيسولات. - تعبأ في أشرطة شفافة مصنوعة من PVC/PVDC معبأة في عبوة كرتونية مع نشرة مطوية.

نشاط ۲۰۰؛ - كبسولات جيلاتينية طرية بيضاوية الشكل، ذات لون شفاف بشكل طبيعي تجتوي على سائل شفاف عديم اللون مطبوع عليها "160" باللون الأسود

الصالح للأكان عصائح در س. · متوفِرة في عبوات سعة ٢٠ كبسولة. سودره يعبوت سنه كبيريد. - تعبأ في أشرطة ذات لون أبيض شفاف مصنوعة من PVC/PE/PVDC معبأة في عبوة كرتونية مع نشرة

مصويه. ج. اسم و عنوان مالك رخصة التسويق شركة التقدم للصناعات الدوائية

الموقر– عمان، الأردن هاتف: ٤٠٥٠٠٩٢ - ٦- ٩٦٢ + فاكس: ۲-۹٦۲ - ۲- ۲۲۹ + صندوق برید: ۱۰۱۹ عمان ۱۱۹٤۷ الأردن البريد الالكتروني: info@tqpharma. com د. تم الموافقة على هذه النشرة بتاريخ ٢٠١٨/٠٩؛ I-Nashat-NST-LMO-RO/AE

رصنت ننعصر. إثبع بدقة وصفة الطبيب وطريقة الاستعمال الم . تعليمات الصبيدلاتي الذي صرفها لك. . ن الطبيب والصيدلاني هما الخبيران بالدواء ،



يت ... "إن الطبيب والمسيدلاتي هما الخبيران بالدواء ويسمه وسمر. - لانتمام مدة العلاج الحددة لك من نلقاء تنسك. - لا تكور مسرف الدواء بيون وسفة طبية. - لا تترك الأدوية بـ منتاول أيدي الأطابات ... - لا تترك الأدوية بـ منتاول أيدي الأطابات ... - وجلس وزراء السحة العرم. التحدد العرم التحدد العرب التحدد التحد



